POLICE DEPARTMENT’S PORTION OF THE COST TO CONSTRUCT A
STORAGE BUILDING TO BE SHARED BY THE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND
THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT, AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents
($25,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the Law
Enforcement Trust Fund to the Law Enforcement Trust Fund Capital Budget, for the
Police Department’s portion of the cost to construct a storage building to be shared by the
Police Department and the Parks and Recreation Department that will be used for storage